

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 378 of 2025

Mayekar Investment Pvt Ltd. and Ors. ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Chetan Shah a/w Mr Jignesh Gor i/b Ramesh Singh
Gogawat, for the Applicants.

Mr P P Jadhav, APP, for the Respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 8 December 2025.

P.C.:

- . Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents.
3. By consent, stand over to 24 December 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)