

*S.S.Kilaje*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 378 OF 2025

Mayekar Investment Pvt Ltd. & Ors.

... Applicants

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

SONALI  
SATISH  
KILAJE

Digitally signed  
by SONALI  
SATISH KILAJE  
Date:  
2026.01.20  
15:47:44 +0700

---

Mr. Chetan Shah i/b. Mr. Ramesh Gogawat, Advocate for the Applicants.  
Mr. P.P.Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on **5<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**
3. Mr. Jadhav, waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent-State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)